ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 5999-6001/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2012 in RFA No.1247/2011,RFA No.1249/2011RFA No.1250/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-3(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P.S. Ghumen, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 27646-27663/2011.

(N.K. GOEL)

| | (VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

| | COURT MASTER